

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31704/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2011 in LAA No.1101/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALYAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20118 of 2011

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20127 of 2011

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32800 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32889 of 2011

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20284 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20294 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling

SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32924 of 2011

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20414 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and

c/delay in filing substitution appln.and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Praveen Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal,Adv.
Mr.D.K.Sammi, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms.Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

2

Mr.G.C.Tyagi, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.J.N.S.Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for permission to file the special leave petition is allowed.

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

Leave granted.

Tag with the appeal arising out of SLP(C)No.29918 of 2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master