

ITEM NO.25 & 69

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33371/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2011 in LAAPP No.354/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SURRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 34024 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20990 of 2011

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33906 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20999 of 2011

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 21000 of 2011

(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33996 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33808 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33904 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. of 2011(CC 20800)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33537 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

SLP(C) NO. of 2011(CC 21528)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32933 of 2011

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Vijendra Mahandian, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Vijendra Mahandian, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
Mr. Gagan, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petitions and
substitution applications is condoned. Substitution allowed
and the legal representatives of the deceased petitioners
are allowed to file the special leave petitions.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.9910 of 2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master