

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 678 OF 2012

SURAT SINGH AND ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that he has removed the office objections. Office shall verify the position and proceed.

Delay of 56 days in filing process fee and 76 days in depositing the amount in complying with the order dated 1.08.2012 of the learned Registrar, is however condoned.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
| Court Master

(Veena Khera) |