

Ä

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9910 OF 2011

KRISHAN KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office Report for Directions)

WITH  
Civil Appeal NO. 9912 of 2011  
(office Report for Directions)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. G.L. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,  
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondents,  
four weeks' time is granted to file statement of case.

| (Geeta Ahuja)  
| Sr. P.A. |

| (Sneh Lata Sharma)  
| Court Master |