

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2012

SURRENDER KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 16 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 17 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 18 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 19 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 20 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 21 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 22 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 23 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 25 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 26 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 27 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Civil Appeal NO. 28 of 2012

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 24/03/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Parties: Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.(N/P)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. V. Mahindian, Adv.
Ms. Pallivi Awasti, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A proxy counsel representing the appellants in Civil Appeal No. 15 of 2012 prays for one weeks' time to serve the statement of case on the learned counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27 and 28 of 2012 undertake to serve the statement of case on the learned counsel appearing for the respondents within one week.

As prayed, one week time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to serve the statement of case on the learned counsel appearing for the respondents and file proof thereof.

Learned counsel for the respondents in all the aforesaid appeals pray for four weeks' time thereafter to file their statement of case. Time as prayed for is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents for filing their statement of case.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)
|COURT MASTER

|

N.B. Learned counsel appeared for Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. did not give his appearance slip.