

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5429/2012

SHARDHANAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5430/2012

(With C.A. No. 5831/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 5429 & 5430/2012

r the
The office report is that neither the appellant nor
respondents have filed the statement of case. By order
dated

1.08.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber it has been directed that
in view of the amendments incorporated in the Supreme Court Rules,
which are going to be made effective from 19.08.2014, it may not be
necessary to file the statement of case and list the matter in due
course. Taking into consideration the contents of the order dated

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj

above, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble

Date: 2014.10.17

10:50:21 IST

Reason:

Court under the rules.

.....2

ITEM NO.120

-2-

Civil Appeal No.5831/2012

The office report is that the appellant has already filed the
statement of case. The office report further is that service of
notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered
appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be

processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

Civil Appeal Nos.677, 678, 679 and 680/2012

The office report is that Ld.counsel for the appellant in C.A.No.677/2012 has filed the statement of case but the appellants in the other petitions and the respondents in all of them have not filed the same although by order dated 30.1.2014 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber four weeks time was given to the appellant to file the statement of case and four weeks time thereafter was given to the respondents to file the same. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB