

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9910, 9912, 9913, 9914, 9915, 11232, 11233,11234, 11235, 11237, 11238, 11239, 11240, 11295/2011, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 25, 26, 27, 28, 677, 678, 679, 680, 2490-2491, 2492, 2493, 2494, 2495, 4329, 5429, 5430, 5739, 5831/2012, 366 AND 4480/2013

KRISHAN KUMAR ETC.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

Service position of each matter is as under in tabular form:-

<b>S. No.</b>	<b>Civil Appeal No.</b>	<b>Total Respondents</b>	<b>Served</b>	<b>Unserved</b>	<b>Status of Appeal</b>
1	9910/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant and counsel for respondent No. 1 has filed statement of case.
2	9912/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
3	9913/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
4	9914/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
5	9915/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
6	11232/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
7	11233/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
8	11234/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
9	11235/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
10	11237/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.

11	11238/2011	3	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
12	11239/2011	5	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
13	11240/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
14	11295/2011	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
15	15/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
16	16/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
17	17/2012	3	All	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
18	18/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
19	19/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
20	20/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
21	21/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
22	22/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
23	23/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
24	25/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
25	26/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

26	27/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
27	28/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
28	677/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
29	678/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
30	679/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
31	680/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
32	2490-2491/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
33	2492/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
34	2493/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
35	2494/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
36	2495/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
37	4329/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
38	5429/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
39	5430/2012	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.
40	5739/2012	2	R-2	R-1	Not Ready Appeal.
41	5831/2012	Sole	Served	--	Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.
42	366/2013	7	R-1 to 6	R-7	Not Ready Appeal. Counsel for the appellant has not taken steps in respect of R-7.
43	4480/2013	2	Both	--	Ready Appeal.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv. Ch. No.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. Ch. No.  
M/s. Saharya & Co.,, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv. Ch. No.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. K. B. Rohtagi, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Sudhir Mendiratta, Adv. Ch. No.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv. Ch. No.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**