

LISTED ON: 12.12.2016

BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for Modifications of final order dt. 17.12.14)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 9910/2011

KRISHAN KUMAR ETC.

...Appellants

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of Hon'ble Court that the Appeal above-mentioned was disposed of vide Court's order dated 17.12.2014 Copy of order dated 17.12.2014 is placed at page Nos. 1 to 10 in paper books I.A. no. 2.

It is further submitted that M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates has on 27.10.2016 filed application for Modification of final Order dated 17.12.2014 registered as I.A. No. 2 (Copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper-books.)

It is lastly submitted that Original paper-books have been weeded out after due preservation. Counsel for the appellant has supplied fresh appeal paper-books.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 9th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. M/S. Firasat & Associates, Adv. Ch. No.
2. Ms. Momota Devi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

P-1/NK