

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9910/2011

KRISHAN KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of court's order dated 17.12.2014 and office report)

Date : 04/01/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.
Mr. Umesh P. Wadhvani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2/2016 (Application for modification) is dismissed.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master